Hubbardston Fire Department
Monthly Report
March 2015

Calls:

Total Calls 50

Fire 10 EMS 20 MVA 10 Investigations 1 Public assists 3 HAZ-MAT 1
Mutual Aid Fire 2 Medical 3

Inspections:

3 Residential smoke/CO detectors

Staffing:

1 Fire Chief/Paramedic

3 Full time firefighter/paramedics
4 Call firefighter/paramedics

6 Call firefighter/EMT

2 Call EMT

1 Call firefighter

17 Totals

Notes:

Car 2 (2007 Ford F250) has been converted to a forestry pick up. Captain Casey has
work over the past month to fit the pick up with a skid unit that has a tank of 225 gallons
of water and pump, with hose and tools need for brush fires. Forestry One (1986 Chevy
pick-up) has been taken out of winter storage and should be serviceable for this current
brush season.

Call Log

31  MVA Car vs. guardrail no injury
3)1 MVA 2 Car MVA patient refusal
3/3  Medical Chest pain

3/3  Medical Fall no injury



3/3

3/4

3/4

3/4

3/4

3/6

3/7

3/7

3/8

3/9

3/10
3/11
3/12
3/12
3/12
3/13
3/14
3/14
3/15
3/16
3/16
3/16
3/17
3/17
3/18
3/18
3/18
3/20
3/20
3/20
3/21
3/22
3/22
3/22
3/23
3/23
3/23
3/25
3/26
3/26
3/27
3/27
3/28
3/29
3/30
3/30

Fire
Medical
MVA
Medical
Medical
Fire

Pull station activation no fire

Fall with hip injury

Car in snow bank no service need
Altered mental status

No patient contact

Pull station activation no fire

Public service Assist person of DMV
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Chest trauma/difficulty breathing
Gas tank ruptured on pickup truck
Chimney fire

Structure fire City of Gardner

Car of road no injury

Water in basement

Structure fire Barre

Difficulty breathing

Altered mental status

Residential lock out

Chest pain

Chimney fire

Chest pain

Diabetic emergency

Mental health emergency

Person trapped elevator

Cardiac arrest

Abdominal pain

Chimney fire

Report smoke in area nothing found
Car into woods patient refusal
Car vs. tree with injuries

2 car MVVA no injuries

Car vs. tree patient refusal

Alarm activation due cooking
Welfare check

Medical evaluation for PD patient refusal
Seizure

Car vs. tree with injuries

Fall with head injury

Chimney fire

Carbon monoxide/Qil burn malfunction
Search and rescue

Alarm sound/none fire related
Difficulty breathing

Car of roadway no injury

Mental health emergency
Dizziness

Hip pain






